

SVAM SOFTWARE LIMITED

REGD OFF: 224, G/F SWAYAM SEWA, CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.,
JHILMIL DELHI - 110032

Email: svamsoftwareltd@gmail.com, Website: www.svamsoftwareltd.in

CIN: L65100DL1992PLC047327

PH.: 011-40363174

16.08.2023

To

General Manager
BSE LIMITED
Corporate Relationship Department
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 523722

Dear Sir,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper advertisement w.r.t Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30.06.2023

We are enclosing herewith the copies of Newspaper advertisements published on August 15th, 2023 in newspaper (English & Hindi) w.r.t. Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30.06.2023.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.svamsoftwareltd.in/>

Kindly take the above information on records

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

Yours Truly,

For Svam Software Limited



Manisha Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 00025419

JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL1982PLC014411

Registered Office: 208, Magnum House-II, Karampura Community Centre,
New Delhi-110015, Ph: 011-45090162
E-mail Id: jagattradingenterpriseslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.jtel.co.in**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS****FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

(Rs. in thousands, except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3,385.80	1,043.12	6,313.24	8,069.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,610.38)	(4,006.58)	2,633.69	(6,875.86)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,610.38)	(4,006.58)	2,633.69	(6,875.86)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,789.13)	(3,954.05)	2,833.75	(6,429.45)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	(3,812.99)	(3,965.56)	2,812.21	(6,485.48)
6	Equity Share Capital	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	62,386.88
8	Earning Per Shares (FV of Rs 10/- Each) for continuing and discontinued operations				
a) Basic		(0.75)	(0.78)	0.55	(1.28)
b) Diluted		(0.75)	(0.78)	0.55	(1.28)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results - as per IND AS compliant filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website at www.jtel.co.in and on the MSEI website at www.msei.in

For, **JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Place: New Delhi

Date: August 14, 2023

(P K Goel)
Director
DIN No: 00021153**ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN NO: L65100DL1984PLC018748

S-524, IST FLOOR, VIKAS MARG, SHAKARPUR-DELHI-110092

Email: abhinavleasefinltd@gmail.comWebsite: www.abhinavleasefinltd.in | Ph: 011-35943509**QUARTERLY RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**

(₹ In Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	535.39	507.94	262.98	4305.79
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	2.91	2.66	2.31	9.8
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	2.91	2.66	2.31	9.8
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	2.91	2.66	2.31	9.67
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	2.91	2.66	2.31	9.67
6.	Equity Share Capital	499.80	499.80	499.80	499.80
7.	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				
8.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic		0.01	0.01	0.005	0.019
b. Diluted		0.01	0.01	0.005	0.019

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.abhinavleasefinltd.in

For **Abhinav Leasing and Finance Limited**

Date: 14.08.2023

Place: New Delhi

Sd/-
Mamta Agarwal
Managing Director**BHAGAWATI GAS LIMITED**

(formerly known as Bhagwati Gases Limited)

Registered Office: Banwas, Khetri Nagar-333504, Dist.-Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan
Corporate Office: S-492/A, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048 E-Mail Id: bhagwatigas@gmail.com ;
CIN: U24111RJ1974PLC005789 Website: www.bglgroup.in Ph. No.: 91-11-49120719**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023**

(₹ in Lacs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	31.4	12.14	11.93	89.29
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.36	(40.66)	(27.69)	(77.87)
3.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.36	(40.66)	(27.69)	(77.87)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.36	99.14	(27.69)	61.92
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	0.36	100.46	(27.69)	63.24
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	1674.25	1674.25	1674.25	1674.25
7.	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	(204.62)
8.	Earnings per share (EPS):				
1. Basic :		0.002	0.60	(0.17)	0.38
2. Diluted :					

Notes:
1. The above Standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director in their respective meetings held on Monday, August 14, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid Results.

2. The above extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) regulations 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the company [i.e. www.bglgroup.in](http://www.bglgroup.in).

3. The figures for the previous period have been restated / regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.

For **Bhagwati Gas Limited**

Sd/-

Rakesh Samrat Bhardwaj

(Managing Director)

DIN: 00029757

Place: New Delhi

Date: 14th August, 2023

ARCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 7th K.M. Barwala Road, Talwandi Rana, Hisar - 125 001 (Haryana)

Ph No. 01662-276178, 98120-40111, Fax No. 01662-276145

CIN No. L29120HR1992PLC031681, EMAIL ID : arceind@rediffmail.com**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30.06.2023**

(Rs. in lakhs except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter ending 30/06/2023	Quarter ending 31/03/2023	Quarter ending 30/06/2022	Year Ended 31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations included other income	82.25	344.56	708.12	2136.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.41)	(26.16)	(41.26)	(163.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.41)	-26.16	(41.26)	(163.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.41)	16.21	(41.26)	(121.22)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	513.88	513.88	513.88	513.88
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(76.29)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
a) Basic	(0.40)	0.32	(0.80)	-2.36
b) Diluted	(0.40)	0.32	(0.80)	-2.36

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com).

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023, a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Arcee Industries Limited

Sd/-

(SHRUTI GUPTA)

Whole Time Director

DIN - 01742368

Place : Hisar

Dated : 14.08.2023

SVAM SOFTWARE LIMITED

CIN: L65100DL1992PLC047327

G/F Swayam Seva Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd,
Jhilmil, Delhi-110032 | Ph.: 011-35005464224E-mail: svamsoftwareltd@gmail.comWebsite: www.svamsoftwareltd.in**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL****RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	20.00	229.12	6	234.92
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-13.11
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-13.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-14.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-14.18
6.	Equity Share Capital	168.89	168.89	168.89	168.89
7.	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				
8.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)				
a Basic		0.01	(0.01)	0.004	-0.08
b Diluted		0.01	(0.01)	0.004	-0.08

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.svamsoftwareltd.in

For **Svam Software Limited**

Sd/-

Manisha Agarwal

Managing Director

Date: 14.08.2023

Place: Delhi

INNOVATIVE TECH PACK LIMITED

CIN: L74999HR1989PLC032412

Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103

Website: www.itplgroup.com, E-mail: grievance@itplgroup.com

Tele. No.: 120-7195236-239

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

In Lac

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	3804.65	3975.58	4308.80	16015.32
2 Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	98.83	27.32	55.33	(143.10)
3 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	98.83	27.32	55.33	(143.10)
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	98.83	27.32	55.33	(143.10)
5 Equity paid up share capital	224.65	224.65	224.65	224.65
6 Earnings per share (per share in ₹) (Quarterly not annualised) :				
Basic (₹)	0.44	0.12	0.25	(0.64)
Diluted (₹)	0.44	0.12	0.25	(0.64)

Notes:

1 The above Unaudited standalone results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2023.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.itplgroup.com.

For **Innovative Tech Pack Limited**

Sd/-

K satish Rao

Managing Director

Place: Noida

Date 14.08.2023

TRIDEV INFRAESTATES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Ashutosh Paper Mills Ltd)

S-524, F/F, SCHOOL BLOCK, VIKAS MARG, SHAKARPUR DELHI - 110092

CIN NO: L65100DL1988PLC033812 | Ph: 011-35943509

Website : www.tridevinfraestates.in | E-mail : ashutoshpapermills@gmail.com**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL****RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3.80	16.47	4.5	29.22
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	0.87	(9.40)	0.45	-205.71
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	0.87	(9.40)	0.45	-205.71
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	0.87	(9.40)	0.45	-205.71
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	0.87	(9.40)	0.45	-205.71
6.	Equity Share Capital	652.54	652.54	652.54	652.54
7.	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				
8.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)				
i Basic		0.001	(0.140)	0.001	-3.150
ii Diluted		0.001	(0.140)	0.001	-3.150

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.tridevinfraestates.in

For **Tridev Infraestates Limited**

Sd/-

Atul Kumar Agarwal

Director

Date: 14.08.2023

Place: New Delhi

JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED

CIN: L74899HR1987PLC066065

Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103

Website: www.jausspolymers.com, E-mail: response@jausspolymers.com

Tele. No.: 120-7195236-239

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR**THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	(7.92)	(6.82)	(10.08)	(6.92)	(18.38)
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(7.92)	(6.82)	(10.08)	(6.92)	(18.38)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7.92)	(6.82)	(10.08)	(6.92)	(18.38)
5	Equity paid up share capital	462.56	462.56	462.56	462.56	462.56
6	Earnings per share (per share in ₹) (Quarterly not annualised) :					
	Basic (₹)	(0.17)	(0.15)	(0.22)	(0.09)	(0.40)
	Diluted (₹)	(0.16)	(0.11)	(0.20)	(0.09)	(36.00)

CAPITAL TRUST LIMITED

(CIN-L65923DL1985PLC195299)

Registered Office: 205 Centrum Mail, Sultanpur, M G Road, New Delhi-110030
Phone: 9716844571 Email: info@capitaltrust.in Web: www.capitaltrust.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Amount in Lakhs (except EPS)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Qtr Ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Previous Qtr Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Corresponding Qtr ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,772.78	1,998.81	2,473.54	8,691.42
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	64.48	(6,186.31)	262.03	(6,132.67)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	64.46	(6,186.31)	262.03	(6,132.67)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax and Minority Interest (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	48.25	(4,604.25)	189.36	(4,564.13)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	48.25	(4,590.05)	189.36	(4,549.93)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	1,621.75	1,621.75	1,621.75	1,621.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				5,832.09
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) I. Basic: II. Diluted:	0.30 0.30	(28.39) (28.39)	1.17 1.17	(28.14) (28.14)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.
- Listed Secured Non-convertible Debentures of the Company aggregating to Rs. 3,000 Lakhs (outstanding Rs. 3,000 Lakhs as on March 31, 2023) has fully redeemed on due date i.e. 21.04.2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, and the website of the Company at www.capitaltrust.in

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Capital Trust Limited

Sd/-
Yogen Khosla
Chairman and Managing DirectorNew Delhi
14th August 2023

SUPRANEET FINANCE AND CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: C-55/2, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110 052

Ph: 011-42952500, Fax: 011-42952555

E-Mail: info@sfcindia.com, Website: www.sfcindia.com

CIN: L65921DL1989PLC035261

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2022	Previous year ended 31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	7.26	7.97	7.19	28.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	0.19	1.44	0.42	1.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	0.19	1.44	0.42	1.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	-0.01	1.00	0.14	1.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-0.01	1.00	0.14	1.16
Equity Share Capital	287.67	287.67	287.67	287.67
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	81.47
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)				
Basic & Diluted :	0.00	0.03	0.00	0.04
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)				
Basic & Diluted :	0.00	0.03	0.00	0.04

Note:

- The above financial results have reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.08.2023.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 and other recognized accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures of current quarter (i.e., three months ended June 30, 2023) and the corresponding previous quarter (i.e., three months ended June 30, 2022) are the balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the respective financial years, which have been subject to limited review, in
- The Company has not received any complaint from investors during the quarter ended on 30.06.2023
- The Business activity of the Company falls within a single primary segment and there are no reportable segments.
- That the Company was required to comply with order of Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") dated 31st May 2019 regarding cancellation of NBFC certificate and compliance of the requirements for reduction of loans and investment below the threshold by 31st May 2022. As at the year end, the Company holds more than 90 percent of the net assets in the form of investment in equity shares and loan in group companies and accordingly the Company has proposed to apply for registration of the Company as Core Investment Company ("CIC") with RBI, however the process of the same and filing to RBI is still under process. Further, the management is of the view that the compliance with Division III of Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 would be carried out on receipt of Certificate of Registration from RBI.
- Figures for the corresponding period have been regrouped/ recasted/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The unaudited results of the Company for the quarter ended June, 2023 are available on the Company's website (www.sfcindia.com) and on the website of MSEI (www.msei.in).

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
Vinod Gupta
(Whole Time Director)
DIN: 00381782

MGM REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 108, 1st Floor, Madangir Village, New Delhi - 110062
CIN: U45200DL2008PTC181473 Email ID: mgmrealtor12@gmail.comEXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Amount in Lacs)

S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	4.28	11.91	40.51	118.28
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(54.68)	(55.20)	(8.17)	(121.28)
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(54.68)	(55.20)	(8.17)	(121.28)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(54.68)	(81.91)	(8.17)	(148.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(54.68)	(81.91)	(84.67)	(148.00)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	277.90	277.90	277.90	277.90
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet				
8	Net worth	(9,983.53)	(9,928.85)	(9,789.02)	(9,928.85)
9	Paid up Debt Capital	18,900	18,900	18,900	18,900
10	Debt Equity Ratio	13.55	13.20	188.57	13.20
11	EPS (of Rs 10/- each) basic & diluted	(1.97)	(2.95)	(0.03)	(5.33)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.00)	-0.000	(0.000)	0.002
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A

Notes:-

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 14, 2023 and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 14, 2023.
- The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the limited review of these financial results as required under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Paid Up Debt Capital comprises of secured, redeemable and non convertible debentures (NCDs) only which are listed on BSE Limited.
- In the absence of Profits, Company has not created Debt Redemption Reserve during the period.
- The company has failed to redeem 19.45% non-convertible debenture of Rs. 105 crores, 24% non-convertible debentures of Rs. 55 crores and 24% non-convertible debentures of Rs. 29 crores on the due date. The Company is in active discussion with the trustees for resolution of the debt.
- *Formula used for computation of Ratios: Debt Equity Ratio: Total Liabilities / Shareholders Equity Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Net Operating Income (Before interest & Taxes) / Total Debt Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Net Operating Income (Before interest & Taxes) / Interest expenses
- Disclosure as per Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is annexed along with the audited Financial Results.
- The Company's financials statements are prepared on a going concern basis, which contemplates the realization of assets and the satisfaction of obligation in the normal course of business. It has to be noted that the company has accumulated losses and negative net worth as on June 30, 2023. Considering the continuity of the rental income and positive EBITDA, maintaining a going concern basis of accounting is appropriate.
- The figures for the previous period have been re-grouped/re-classified to make them comparable with the figure for the current period.

For MGM REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Sd/-

Nilesh Bahri

Whole Time Director

DIN: 07114556

Date : 14-08-2023
Place : New Delhi

जटालिया ग्लोबल वेवर्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 500, 5वीं मंजिल, आईटीएस टिक्स टावर, मेनारी सुपुल प्लेस, पीएमएल, दिल्ली-110034
ई-मेल आईडी : info@jatalia.in, सॉफ्टवेयर : एल65100डीएल1992पीएलसी047327
30-06-2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(₹ लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त	
		30-06-2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30-06-2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31-03-2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31-03-2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)
1	प्रभावितों से कुल आय	-	5.05	-	21.72
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(1.16)	(53.93)	(9.15)	(1,903.03)
3	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि); कर से पहले (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(1.16)	(53.93)	(9.15)	(1,903.03)
4	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि); कर परभावत (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(1.16)	(53.93)	(20.21)	(1,914.10)
5	प्रत्यक्ष शक्तिशाली शेयर मुंजी	1,497.56	1,497.56	1,497.56	1,497.56
6	प्रति शेयर अर्जन	(1,698.69)	156.94	(1,697.53)	(1,697.53)
7	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-	(0.04)	(0.01)	(1.28)

नोट : उपरोक्त वित्तीय सेवा (एल65100डीएल) प्रतिक्रिया, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ वित्तीय विवरणों का विवरण प्रस्तुत किया गया है।

वेबसाइट : www.jatalia.in

स्थान : दिल्ली
दिनांक : 14-08-2023

प्रोग्रेसिव फिनलोज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 506, 5वीं मंजिल, आईटीएस टिक्स टावर, मेनारी सुपुल प्लेस, पीएमएल, दिल्ली-110034
ई-मेल आईडी : info@progressivefinance.in, सॉफ्टवेयर : एल65100डीएल1995PLC064310
30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(₹ लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त	
		30.06.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)
1	प्रभावितों से कुल आय	5.52	12.73	8.87	51.67
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(1.15)	0.99	44.28	0.28
3	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि); कर से पहले (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(1.15)	0.99	44.28	0.28
4	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि); कर परभावत (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(1.15)	0.99	44.28	0.28
5	प्रत्यक्ष शक्तिशाली शेयर मुंजी	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70
6	प्रति शेयर अर्जन	104.68	106.53	105.82	105.82
7	अवधि हेतु अर्जन (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(0.01)	0.01	0.40	-

नोट : (1) प्रगतिशील सेवा (एल65100डीएल) प्रतिक्रिया, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ वित्तीय विवरणों का विवरण प्रस्तुत किया गया है।

वेबसाइट : www.progressivefinance.in

स्थान : दिल्ली
दिनांक : 14.08.2023

MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 32, Heera Panna Market Pur Road, Bhiwara - 311001 (Rajasthan)- INDIA

CIN: L18101RJ2009PLC028647 Website: www.manomaytextindia.com Email: yk1adha@hotmail.com; Tel. No: 01482-246983

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	14059.31	16,838.70	17,709.12	69,922.92
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	211.73	517.19	383.79	1,611.07
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	211.73	517.19	383.79	1,611.07
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	240.75	483.25	286.91	1,295.04
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	254.12	509.15	19.18	1,309.64
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	1,804.87	1,804.87	1,468.34	1,804.87
7.	Other equity (Reserves)				9,788.86
8.	Earning per share in Rupees (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic		1.33	3.25	1.95	8.72
2. Diluted		1.33	3.25	1.95	8.72

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed Format of financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.manomaytextindia.com

For and On Behalf Of The Board of Director

Place: Bhiwara-RJ (India)
Date : 14th August, 2023

स्वैम सॉफ्टवेयर लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : एल65100डीएल1992पीएलसी047327

जी/एफ स्वयं सेवा को-ऑपरेटिव हाउसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड,

खिलमि, दिल्ली-110032 फोन : 011-35005464224

ई-मेल : svamsoftwaretd@gmail.com

वेबसाइट : www.svamsoftwaretd.in

30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण					
क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त	
		30-06-2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31-03-2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	30-06-2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31-03-2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1.	प्रभावितों से कुल आय	20.00	229.12	6	234.92
2.	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर से पहले (अपवादितम्क तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-13.11
3.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर से पहले (अपवादितम्क तथा/ अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-13.11
4.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर परभावत (अपवादितम्क तथा/ अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-14.18
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल समायोजी आय (प्रतिशेयर) अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर परभावत) तथा अन्य समायोजी आय (कर परभावत) सम्मिलित हैं।	0.88	(1.77)	0.62	-14.18
6.	दिविडेंडी शेयर पूंजी	168.89	168.89	168.89	168.89
7.	संशेय (पुनर्मूल्यन संशेय छोडकर)				
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (अर्कित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) (जाशी और बंड प्रभावितों हेतु) :				
	क. मूल	0.01	10	0.004	10
	ख. तनुकृत	0.01	(0.01)	0.004	-0.08
नोट : उपरोक्त विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेज में प्रस्तुत किए गए 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण प्राप्त का संक्षिप्त विवरण है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्राप्य स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.in तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.svamsowharell.in पर उपलब्ध है।					
				वास्तो स्वीम सोल्टेयर लिमिटेड	
				हस्ता./	
तिथि : 14-08-2023				मनीष अग्रवाल	
स्थान : दिल्ली				प्रबंध निदेशक	